WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, each Stockholder owns the number of issued and outstanding shares of common stock, $0.10 (Ten 
Cents) par value per share, of C-CUBED (“ C-CUBED Common Stock ”) set forth opposite such Stockholder’s name on Schedule A ;  

WHEREAS, the Stockholders own 223,428 (Two Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-eight) of the issued and 
outstanding shares of C-CUBED Common Stock;  

WHEREAS, the Stockholders, and the other owners who own C-CUBED Common Stock or will own C-CUBED Common Stock at 
Closing pursuant to the exercise of their options and who are listed on Schedule A , but are not signatories to this Agreement, wish to sell all of